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ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

February 20,2009 

Via Federal Express 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-061 5 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Re: In the Matter of: Request of Big Rivers Electric Corporation 
For Disclaiiner of Jurisdiction, PSC Case No. 2009-000 18 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-styled matter are an original and ten copies of the 
letter of Mark A. Hite dated February 20,2009. Please call if you have any questions. 

Sincerely yours, 
/ 

iller 

JMM/cj b 
Enclosure 
cc: Mark A. Hite 

David A. Spainhoward 

Tclephone (270) 926-4000 

Telecopicr (270) 683-6694 

100 Sr Ann Building 
PO Box 727 

Owcnsboro, Kentucky 
42302-0727 



t L E C T  R I C C 0 R P 0 R A T  I O N  

February 20, 2009 

Via Federal Express 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-06 1.5 

201 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson, KY 4241 9-0024 

www.bigrivers.com 
270-827-256 1 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
@oMl\AlssIopd 

Re: In the Matter of: Request of Rig Rivers Electric Corporation 
For Disclaimer of Jurisdiction, PSC Case No. 2009-0001 8 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

This letter is written to clear up the inconsistencies contained in filiiigs made by or on 
behalf of Rig Rivers Electric Corporation in this matter that have created confusion 
regarding the amount of the Annual Facility Fee Big Rivers anticipates for the letter of 
credit facility. The correct inforination is that the Annual Facility Fee, if the letter of 
credit facility were entered into on this date, would be 100 basis points times the amount 
of the letter of credit facility, which is $15,000,000, for a total amount of $150,000. We 
apologize for the confusion created by the inconsistent information provided in our prior 
submittals. 

http://www.bigrivers.com

